Uniform Prudent Investor Act.  Earnings from investment of the

fund shall be credited to the fund.  Money in the fund shall be

expended only as provided by this section.

B.  [If, on July 1 of each year, the conservation

legacy permanent fund exceeds one hundred fifty million dollars

($150,000,000) and the investment income to the fund for the

previous fiscal year exceeded five million dollars

($5,000,000), any investment income to the fund from the

previous fiscal year in excess of five million dollars

($5,000,000) shall be distributed to the land of enchantment

[...]

be distributed and expended only as provided in this section.

B.  On July 1, 2024 and on July 1 of each year

thereafter, the department of finance and administration shall

make an annual distribution from the land of enchantment legacy

fund in an amount that is the greater of twelve million five

hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000) or twenty-five percent

of the total balance of the land of enchantment legacy fund;

provided that, if the total balance in the fund is less than

twelve million five hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000), the

annual distribution shall be the total fund balance.  The

annual distribution shall be distributed]

B.  On receipt of the distribution made pursuant to

Section 6-4-38 NMSA 1978, the department of finance and

administration shall distribute the balance of the fund as